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48™ National Pistol Shooting Championships
for

I.S.S.F. & Pistol Australia Matches
March 21 - 28%, 2005

Pistol Australia
48th Australian S CORE

Pistol Shooting
Championships
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111
2 173
3 226
4 100
5 148
6 122
7 165
g8 51
5 66
10 167
il 98
12 25
13 72
14 1
15 142
6 103
17 21
18 54
19 30
20 97
21 124
22 70
23 20
24 71
25 126
26 216
27 50
28 13
29 137
30 107
31 208
32 120
33 144
34 24
35 86
36 160
37 22
38 65
39 64
40 49
41 186
42 149
43 52
D8O 169
DsQ 92

Max Wray
Campbell Morrison
Dom Ciccotosto
Peter Knowlton
Harry Thomas
Dean Brus

Chris Winterhalter
Ray Gray

Leslie Clark
Peter Ryder
Jamie Longbottom
Ralph Mctten
Tony Drabsch
Greg Armstrong
Simon Curyer
Gary Coppola
Joe Doherty
Ross Patching
Leo Caratti
Lance Kippin
Brett Sandman
Max Wicks

David Hartshorn
Graeme Nicholls
Brett Foster
John Wilson
Glenn Pollock
Tony Picker
Glen Flett
Chris Snock
Andrew Scougall
Frank Jerkovic
Les Moncrieff
Reggie Godbolt
Matthew Terry
David Gay

Ccl Farguharson
Dennis Millar
David Moore
Linda Jekel
Stevan Strawbridge
Ray Andrews
Cherie May
Wayne Davis
Ross Stieler

1 West Australia

.2 Victoria

Dom Ciccotosto
Max Wray
Peter Ryder

Chris Winterhalter
Leslie Clark
Ralph Motton

3 New Scuth Wales

Dean Brus
Greg Armstrong
Tony Drabhsch

Service Pistol

WA
SA
WA
QLD
QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
WA
QLD
vic
NSW
NSW
SA
SA
VIC
QLD
WA
QLD
VIC
NSW
WA
WA
QLD
QLD
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
viIC
WA
VIC
SA
SA
NT
NT
NT
NSW
WA
NT
WA
NSW
VIC
QLD

229
234
230
228
234
225
229
230
229
227
232
231
230
225
229
223
222
220
230
217
227
224
215
223
220
218
225
227
230
210
208
223
223
216
229
227
216
207
179
212
213
217
144

235
237
236
239
231
235
239
232
233
230
234
234
235
235
234
236
228
236
238
235
233
230
236
224
226
228
213
214
231
226
232
233
217
235
227
219
224
222
229
231
224
228
211

Service Pistel Teams

114 170 120 868 120
108 170 119 868 119
110 171 120 867
113 168 118 866
107 172 120 864
105 178 118 861
98 177 117 860
106 174 117 859
105 171 120 858
111 174 116 - 858
102 169 120 857
104 169 118 856
96 177 117 855
105 173 117 855
103 169 116 851
100 170 120 849
114 169 116 849
101 177 115 849
94 167 114 843
97 174 119 842
97 168 117 842
100 167 118 839
98 169 114 832
108 160 113 829
103 170 110 829
98 168 114 826
105 162 120 825
102 165 116 824
94 154 114 823
96 171 117 8§20
104 162 113 819
103 148 111 818
106 167 105 818
99 153 114 817
79 166 113 814
77 168 117 508
97 151 114 802
86 169 117 801
104 168 117 797
76 157 118 794
61 159 115 772
59 153 110 767
76 147 102 680

4 South Australia

867
8e8 Campbell Morrison
858 cary Coppola

2583 . Matthew Terry
BGD 5 Nerthern Territory
858 Col Farquharson
BE& David Gay

2574 Steven Strawbridge
861 6 864 Queensland
855 Harry Thomas
855 Ross Stieler

2871

868
849
814
2531

802
808
772
2382
864

864
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228
173
72
92
100
165
12z
167
25
11
11e

148
30
103
5T
137
66
120
142
13
86
S8
124
54
21
24
208
64
169
70
160
50
49
97
216
82
20
71
126
107
196
144
65
186
52
22
48
27
220

Dom Cilccotosto
Campbell Morrison
Tony Drabsch
Ross Stieler
Peter Knowlton
Chris Winterhalter
Dean Brus

Peter Ryder
Ralph Motton
Max Wray

Peter Fiori
Greg Armstrong
Harry Thomas
Leo Caratti
Gary Coppola
Ray Gray

Glen Flett
Leslie Clark
Frank Jerkovic
Simon Curyer
Tony Pilcker
Matthew Terry
Jamie Longbottom
Brett Sandman
Ross Patching
Joe Doherty
Reggie Godbelt
Bndrew Scougall
David Moore
Wavne Davis

Max Wicks
David Gay
Glenn Pollock
Linda Jekel
Lance Kippin
John Wilson
Barry Cook
David Hartshorn
Graeme Nicholls
Brett Foster
Chris Snook

Les Malawkin
Les Moncrieff
Dennis Millar
Stevan Strawbridge
Cherie May

Col Fargquharson
Bob Mocre

Jimmy Wright
Alex Taransky

1 West Australia

2 Victoria

Dom Ciccotosto

Max Wray
Peter Ryder

Brett Sandman

Chris Winterhalter

Ralph Motton

3 New South Wales

Dean Brus
Greg Armstrong
Tony Picker

Service Unrestricted

WA 232 239
sa 237 240
NSW 231 239
QLD 231 238
QLD 234 238
VIic 236 234
NSW 227 238
WA 231 233
vIC 233 235
WA 227 240
WA 228 238
NSW 226 237
QLD 229 235
WA 230 236
sn 230 225
NSW 225 237
QLD 229 236
VIC 221 238
WA 229 232
SA 223 236
NSW 225 232
sa 231 234
QLD 226 235
VIC 232 236
QLD 228 231
vIC 221 232
sn 221 237
VIC 225 229
NSW 225 235
VIC 224 234
NSW 230 229
NT . 232 231
NSW 219 234
wA 221 235
QLD 212 230
OLD 220 231
QLD 224 228
WA 209 234
Wa 216 234
QLD 215 227
NSW 212 226
QLD 189 230
VIC 224 219
NT 183 228
NT 210 230
NSW 202 220
NT 158 222
QLD  le4 207
vIic 178 225
Sh 161 186

883 4
875

876
2634

ge2

876

876.
2616

877
B73
863
2613

112
108
116
114

110,

113
113
113
111
114
115
117
111
113
116
110
110
112
112
112
113
106
107
112
113
114
110
111
112
114
1c9
106
103
108
108
11z
105
104
108

97
107
112

80
105

64

92

98

B85

87

95

180 120 883
180 119 882
17¢ 11@ g8l
177 119 879
177 118 B878
177 118 878
180 119 877
179 120 876
177 120 876
176 118 875
175 118 874
176 117 873
175 118 869
171 119 8G9
177 120 868
175 120 867
174 118 867
176 119 866
174 118 B65
176 117 B64
173 120 863
174 118 863
178 117 863
led 118 862
173 117 862
179 116 862
176 117 861
174 118 858
174 112 858
169 116 857
7o 117 855
168 115 852
178 118 851
168 1186 849
i72 118 B41
i64 114 841
166 116 840
169 120 836
162 114 834
170 116 825
166 111 822
166 118 815
185 113 805
163 108 787
167 115 786
169 1C3 786
172 113 763
157 117 750
138 102 730
147 88 677

Service Unrestricted Teams

Scuth Auétfélia

Campbell Morrison
Reggle Godbolt
Simon Curyer

5 Northern Territory

Col Farquharsdn
David Gay
Stevan Strawbridge

6 Queensland

Harry Thomas
Ross Stieler

8oz
B&l
864
2607

763
B52
786
2401

869
879
1748




1 20% G@Gary Green

2 15 FErn Smith

3 101 Tong Shang

4 106 Barry Duckett

5 4 John Sammartinoc
& 167 Peter Ryder

7 18 ZHerb Martin

8 95 Marie Rydguist

& 156 Tom Fulton

10 230 Frank stanfield
11 37 Karen Hitchecock
12 120 Frank Jerkovic
13 64 David Moore

14 172 John Ingold

15 2 David Hastie
16 - 152 Thomas Afford
17 11 Max Wray

18 24 Reggie Geodbolt
19 173 Campbell Morrison
20 20 David Hartshorn
21 7 Bruce Tutty

22 149 Ray Andrews

23 59 Chris Harding
24 94 vVince Cunningham
25 63 Cheryl Moore

26 171 Daniel Mouritz
27 193 Adrian Varcoe
28 52 Cherie May

2% 208 Andrew Scougall
30 186 Stevan Strawbridge
31 225 Bill Low

32 22 Col Farquharson
33 51 Ray CGray

34 204 Brian Dunn

35 1192 David Robscon
DNF 118 Geoff Davis
DNF 169 Wayne Davis

Black Powder 50 Teams

1

Victoria
David Hastie
Ern Smith
John Sammartino

West Australia
Barry Duckett
Frank Jerkovic
Peter Ryder'

Scouth Australia
Campbell Morriscn
Karen Hitchcock
Thomas Afford

New South Wales
David Mocre
Gary Green
Ray Gray

Northern Territory
Bill Low
Chris Harding
Col Farquharscn

Queensland
Frank Stanfield

Black Powder 50

NSW 21 92
VIC 95 B8
NSW 86 86
WA 87 84
Vic 89 83
WA, g2 90
QLD B5 88
NSW 86 &4
QLD 81 87
QLD 78 85
Sh 86 87
WA 87 84
N3®W 83 87
NSW B85 87
vIC 82 B6
SA 80 90
WA 79 83
Sh 84 7B
SA 88 84
WA 76 83
NSW 76 84
WA 78 69
NT 80 84
QLD 69 80
NSW 80 80
WA 69 80
NsSW 74 80
NSW gz 73
vic 78 71
NT 71 63
NT 47 78
NT 68 72
NSW 83 72
SA 68 59
QLD 55 38
QLD

VIC

338
357
346
1042

349
339
346
1034

327
339
337
1003

339
361
281
981

287
316
283
886

340
340

90
g1
90
B6
BS
88
87
B9
90
86
78
81
83
B3
B9
85
87
79

217

84
78
B9
80
81

1.

79
70
80
84
86
76
71
76
76
48

88 361
83 357
90 352
92 348
8o 346
86 346
B& 346
85 344
BS 343
91 340
88 339
87 339
86 339
84 339
82 339
B2 337
B6 335
a9 331
78 327
80 323
g2 320
82 312
72 316
BO 310
77 308
76 304
78 302
62 287
55 292
70 290
85 287
71 283
50 281
64 267
18 - 1598

r thanks fo the Tollowing siipporte
Queensiand Rifle Association .
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David Moore

(2]
2

173 Campbell Morriscn
122 Dean Brus
144 TLes Moncrieff .

15 Ern Smith

208 Andrew Scougall

24 PReggle Godbelt

167 Peter Ryder

7¢ DNoel Ryan

101 Tong Shang

27  Jimmy Wright

230 Frank Stanfield

81 Lindsay Haywood

118 Geoff Davis

11 Max Wray

51 Ray Gray

4 John Sammartino
25 Ralph Motton

172 John Ingold
114 Doug Gregory
209 Gary Green

166 ARaron Ryder
142 &Simon Curyer

18 Herb Martin

185 Beverley Osborne
225 RBill Low

156 Tom Fulton

152 Thomas Afford
178 John Maher

120 Frank Jerkovic

77 John Kennedy
7 Bruce Tutty

193 Adrian Varcoe
186 Stevan Strawbridge

22 Col Farguharson

103 Gary Coppola.

94 vVince Cunningham
2 David Eastie

106 Barry Duckett

20 Dawvid Hartshorn

149 Ray Andrews
204 Brian Dunn
200 John Winton

37 Karen Hitchcock

137 Glen Flett

52 Cherie May

"5 Kerry Ryan

95 Marie Rydquist

171 Daniel Mcouritz

63 Cheryl Moore.

113, Jenny.Gregory

“119 David Robson

Black Powder és_Teams

1 New South Wales
David Moore
John Trigold
Lindsay Haywood

2 victoria
John Sammartino
Noel Ryan
Ralph Mctton

3 South Australia
Campbell Morrison
Gary Coppola
Thomas Afford

Black Powder 25

NSW
Sa
NSW
vIC
VIC
VIC
A
WA
VIC
NSW
vIiC
OLD
NSW
QLD
WA
NSW
VIC
VIC

_ NSW
ACT
NSW
WA
sA
QLD
A
NT
QLD
TS
QLD
WA
ACT
NSHW
NSH
NT
NT
Sh
QLD
VIC
WA
WA
WA
SA
QLD
A
QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
ACT
QLD

374

358
361
10983

358
364
358
1080

371
338
346
1055

91
88
89
91
94
94
g8
90
93
9l
83
82
51
92
91
88
88
90
91
B4
94
86
83
85
89
90
93
85
79
9z

a1

a5
89
82
83
B9
B7
B6
81
91
73
ge
a0
87

_ B4

80
73
77
91
73
88
64

98 189 90 935 185
94 182 92 97 189
98 187 93 90 183
80 181 89 98 187
20 184 92 92 184
92 186 90 90 180
94 182 90 93 183
92 182 81 92 183
8% 182 86 06 182
g1 182 89 93 182
g0 183 89 90 179
89 178 92 . 91 183
B7 178 96 87 183
92 184 90 87 177
82 173 g4 93 187
93 181 88 91 179
93 181 81 96 177
gl 181 81 96 177
89 180 89 89 178
B4 168 95 83 189
93 187 88 B0 168
79 165 96 90 186
90 173 ge 88 177
89 174 87 88 175
84 173 93 B3 176
93 183 86 79 165
20 183 86 .79 165
88 173 84 89 173
88 167 91 88 179
g9 182 80 B84 164
g2 173 B2 90 172
92 187 78 80 158
92 181 74 889 163
86 168 86 88 174
g2 165 91 84 175
81 170 86 82 1868
88 173 88 77 165
89 175 74 88 162
90 171 . 82 84 166
86 177 79 80 158
92 165 78 91 169
83 169 76 8% 165
90 180 &7 B84 151
80 167 87 77 164
87 171 74 81 155
81 161 88 70 159
g6 158 77 .79 156
73 150 77 87 164
85 176 g2 51 133
63 142 68 78 146
77 165 37 70 107
76 140 2 53 115

4 West Australia
Barry Duckett
David Hartshorn
Max Wray

5 Northern Territory
Bill Low
Col Farquharson

Stevan Strawbridge

€ 2Australian Capital Territory

Doug Gregory
Jenny Gregory
John EKennedy

7 Queensland
Frank Stanfield

374
371
370
368
368
366
365
365
364
364
362
361
361
361
360
360
358
358
358
357
355
351
350
342
349
348
348
346
346
346
345
345
344
342
340
338
338
337
337
336
334
334
331
331
326

320

315
314
309
288
272
255

337
336
360
1033

348
340
342
1030

357
272
345
874

361
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47
48
43
50

51~

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
g0
61
62

63
64
65

66

67
68
£0
70

36
199
60
212
164

le6Z
41
12

131
150
76
197
230
64
55
101
203
71
53
156
57
79
69
88
30
187
109
169
220
144
148
115
143
72
147
68
85
208
145
77
62
152
24
125
33
38
96
161
93

218
27
45

123

142

217
29
30
91

193
51

178

186
67

175
28

146
20
39

Phillip Adams
Mike Giustiniano
Alex Kupke
Peter Schultz
Linda Ryan
Bruce Favell
David J Chapman
Justin Tochey
Lucas Finken
Annette Woodward
Craig Richardson
David Porter
Noel Ryan
Simon Perkins
Frank Stanfield
David Moore
Malcolm Geale
. Tong Shang
Toni Pilnzger
Graeme Nicholls
Julio Iglesias
Tom Fulton
Derek Stock,
Pam McKenzie
Peter Edgcumbe
Travers Coward
Leo Carattil
Dragoljub Jesic
5tephen Kerany
Wayne Davis
Alex Taransky
Les Mongriefi:
Ray Andrews
Brenton White
Rod Lavell
Tony Drabsch
Peter Heuke
Marcia Probert
Petina Sward
Andrew Scougall
Julie Dunks
John Kennedy
John Donnellan
Thomas Afford
Reggie Godbolt
Paul Webster
Bob Dowling
Catherine Fettell
Brian Harvey
Tan Richards
Paul Petrak

Allan Skelton
Jimmy Wright

Joy Mullens

John Renfree
Simon Curyer
Raelee Simpson
Sandra Grelg
Crystal Mozes
Mahosort Vijabund
Adrian Varcoe

Ray CGray

John Maher

Stevan Strawbridge
Sharyn Petersen
David Chapman
Kevin Greig
Amanda McDonald
David Hartshorn
Bob Campbell

28m Standard

NEW
WA
QLD
SA
VIC
QLD
SA
ACT
VIC
VIC
NSW
SA
VIC
QLD
QLD
NSW
TAS
NSW
QLD
W
VIC
QLD
WA
WA
sa
QLD
WA
NgW
vIC
VIC
SA
viC
WA
sa
ACT
NEW
QLD
o1d
NSW
VI
QLD
ACT
NSW
sa
SA
NSW
NSW
ACT
WA
NT
QLD

QLD
VIC
VIC
QLD
SA

QLD
OLD
NSW
OLD
NSW
NSW
QLD
NT

oD
SA

WA
W
QLD

QLD

96
96
92
94
97
95
96
86
gl
88
a3
94
88
94
96
96
82
85
93
94
91
95

94

86
94

92

98
94
92
81
81
93

e

9z
gl
84
a2
a9s
8%
82
91
g1
90
92
a0
89
a0
88,
91
93
87
g2
S0
g0
97
92

- B2

83
87
ge
93
93
79
8%
920

B9

87
8o
8B
88

94
94
96
96
a7
94
95
98
g7
a3
93
93
96
96
96
94
8o
34
94
50
96
96

93.

95
o1
86
87
96
94
91
85
9z
g1
93
90
83
91
a0
83
21
87
85
a0
0
91
Q2
94
a9z
90
81
97

83
89
93
63
8z
9z
ga
85
89
9z
86
87
10
93
a2
92
82
93

88

8z
93
95
94
93
83
92
94
94

90"

94
a1
94
80
84
87
B8
85
92
a3
91
ah
87
S0
86
87
B7
88
87
89
89
87
86
86
89
89
86
93
93
B3
9l
87
89
g2
ag
80
B8
85
8%
83
85
90
8q
5
86
92
g2
88
84
82
g1
78
g8
84
91
87
81
74
75
75

97

87

94
93
91
93
87
85
88
94
87
50
a0
20
85
g8
91
82
s1
84
80
90
87
94
93
91
86
a0
20
S0
86
80
89
94
80
93
90
91
a0
92
93
o3
86

K=

84
g1
83
B6
9z
91
94

83
82
al
85
81
92z
g8
82
g1
87
82
87
82
86
85
75
B3
g6
85

93
83
o1
B9
83
90
93
85
88
91
a8
85
90
85

‘93

21
ao
87
85
B7
87
B0
83
86
88
89
84
83
83
84
85
86
86
B8O
87
g2
90
85
g0
a3
85
81
89
83
78
83
81
87
79
76
79
78
78
g2
86
683
82
82

85 .

B8
Bl
89
83
81
83
73
80
78
73
84

96
89
93
93
88
$2
93
88
94
93
92
90
89
91
91
89
93
20
88
85
87
86
87
80
88
94
89
87
91
90

B8

86
g8
BB
86
a1
83
77
86
83
82
82
g4
88
B3
82
90
88
85
81
B2

856
83
B9
81
78
78
86
85
83
77

.82

85
78
65
78

86

g8l
81
75

568
562
561
559
559
557
556
556
552
549
547
547
547
546
545
545
543
543
543
543
542

542 -

541
541
540
539
539
538
537
535
534
534
533
533
533
532
h3Z
532
531
531
528
529

528

527
527
527
526
526
526
525
524

522
522
520
518
518
518
blé
512
511
511
510
509
508
508
504
501
497
196
496




71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
DNF
DNF
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25m

49
117
59
16
127
119
22
48
202
44
52

58

132
128
213
192

224

210
158
87
34
128
168
143
56
14
102
105

Linda Jekel
Bronwyn Lound
Chris Harding
Kathryn Woodward
Chris Parslow
David Rcbson

Col Farquharson
Bob Moors

Don Cossins
Laurie Mullens
Cherie May

Doug Goldsworthy
Judy Richardson
Ian Ross

Greg Schultz
Shane Wild

Patrick Martin
David Wilson
Christian Boyle
Daniel Kolar
Dallas Coote:
Dale McLellan
Sam Mclellan -
Gary Mullens
Philip Kroczek
Aaron Porebski
Daniel Qldfield
Justin Woodward

Standard Teams

South Australia

David J Chapnan
Peter Edgcumbe
Peter Schultz

Victoraa

Annette Weoodward
Linda Ryan
Noel Ryan

Wast Ausfralia

Gragme Nicholls
Mike Giustiniano
Pam McKenzie

New South Wales

David.Moore
FPhillip Adams -
Tony Drabsch

556
540
559
16556

‘549
559
547

1655

543

562
541
1646

545

568
532
1645

WA
QLD
NT
VIC
QLD
QLD
NT
QLD
QLD
VIC
NSW
WA

ViC

Sh
QLD

v

NSW

89
90
87
92
85
89
82
77

91
92
70
84
65
76

88 .

a0
85
88
90
80
89
82
86
88
86
86
67

15

77
81
80
73
74
g2
79
80
78
84
81

S 73
215

64

' Junior Standard

QLD
NSW

VIC

NSW
Vic
QLD
QLD
VIC
WA
WA
NT
QLD

az
23
B8
B6
86
92
‘86
90
89
87
81
72

93
93
B8
89
86
88
87
91
9z
90
85
83

92
86
90
90
89
89
89
83

-8B

82
79

Bl -

78
73
87
85
81
84
a2
g4
79
76
79
81
69
64

91
88
92
91
B5

87"

85
87
85
92
66
73

7
79
78
78
81
16
74
gl
73
61
73
5l
46
45

94
92
83
85
86
85
84
66
64
15

76

73

86
82
80
78
81
75
76
77
73
2
79
63
55
50

86

90

84
83
87
75
84
85
80
11
80
75

§ Australian Capital Territory
John Kennedy :

Justin Toohey -
Rod Lavell

& MNorthern Territory’
Chris Harding

7 Queensland
Alex Kupke

Col Farguharson
stevan Strawbridge

rrank Stanfield

Shane Wild

485
495
495
494
492
486
482
481
479
473
468
438
377
374

248
547
525
524
519
516
515
502
498
497
467
457

529
556
533
1618

495
482
508
1485

561
545
305
1411




25m Womens Sport

1

17
1%
15
2t
21
22
23
24
25
2¢
27
28
25
3¢
31
32
33
34
35

3€

Open

164

35

79

157

37

80

68

90
211
153
145
146

67
113

85

49

38
201
110

95
151
206
177

45

75

63
180
228

16
217

32
133
184
185
117

Linda Ryan
10.6

10,5
Lalita Yauhleuskaya
10.2
10.2
Pam McKenzie
10,7
10.8
Dina Aspandiyarova
10.4
105
Karen Hitchcock
10,2
10.5
Annette Woodward
10.2
10,5
Marianne Austin
10.5
10.5
Marcia Probert
10.8
0.6
Crystal Mozes '
Carcl Tomcala
Margaret Thomas
Julie Dunks
Amanda M¢Donald
Sharyn Petersen
Jenny Gregory
Petina Sward
Linda Jekel
Catherine Fettell
Margaret Baker
Una Rossetto
Marie Rydquist
Ann Potter

" Michie Spain

Sharon Hancock
Joy Mullens

Kerry Ryan

Cheryl Moore
Peta Stephen

Emmia Riella
Kathryn Woodward
Raelee Simpson
Sue Guy

Michelle Richardson
Kimberley Chapman
Beverley Osborne
Bronwyn Lound

VIC - 97 97
164 103 103 101 51.7
104 101 96 95 502

Vic g8 96
160 88 97 <95 493
101 88 96 9.3 49.0

WA .96 97
101 57 94 87 48.6
103 101 50 83 48.5

VvIC o7 - 97
101 100 94 92 452
102 9.5 93 87 483

SA o4 08
96 93 87 88 46.6
103 101 99 94 502

VIC 93 96
101 100 9.5 8.6 48.4
104 104 102 9.5 51.0

QLD 94 93
103 102 101 90 501
10,5 104 94 87 495

Qld 95 9
107 100 93 B85 406
105 100 102 78 497

NSW 0z 97
- WA 91 93

SA 92 96

QLD o &8

WA 9] 96

QLD 92 93

ACT 93 01

NSW 94 20

WA 93 " 89

ACT 04 92

QLD 02 93

- NSW %0 91

NSW 91 8%

QLD 91 92

NSW 91 88

ACT 86 88

VIC 87 90

VIC 93 02

NSW 92 89

QLD 93 96

VIC 90 92

vIC 91 89

QLD 92 89

NSW 90 87

NSW 61 01

SA gl 90

SA 89 90

QLD o0 93

94 288
103 102
106 104

98 292
106 10.4

10.6 105

96 289
105 10.4
0.6 105

86 290

10.5 104

104 102
96 288
10,3 102
16.1 10.0
90 279
102 96
103 10.2
94 281
103 91
108 103
93 282
10.6 103
105 98

92 281"

98 282
94 282
95 273
o4 28]
92 277
95 279
90 274
94 276
02 278
85 273
97 278

95 275
-92 275
93 272
89 263
93 270
90 275
93 274
95 284
90 272
90 270
91 272
85.262
87 269
90 271
91 270
90 273

98
9.8
10.1

96

10.4

9.9
9l
5.8
102
93
10,0
10.1
85
9.5
9.9
93
9.2
8.5
93
9.4

9.8 -

94
102
0.8
92
90
92
93
94
89

94
91
92
94
89

90
86
91
%0
80
82
g8
85
88
86
84
93
88
&8
82
80

97
9.4
10.0
98
10.3
9.7
o7
28
10.0
89
10.0
9.3
1
9.2
9.6
92
8.9
9.4
94
8.8
0.1
91
7.7
9.7
87
91
90
96

90
94

93
88
G2
50
o4
93
89
94
94
89
87
82
84
87
84
82
83
95

85

86

86 291
89 486
9.9 51.0
93 287
102 51.9
2.0 497
04 282
94 499
9.2 50.5
%4 Z76
9.0 49,9
9.2 492
g7 273
8.9 43.1
9.6 492
97 282

7.9 45.8

88 4872
91 278
85 46,1
9.1 49.1
093 278
7.2 46.0
9.0 4% 8
96 275
89 270
88 270
89 278
85 270
04 293
90 270
89 275
87 273
90 270
89 275
91 269

88 272
91 270
80 270
64 278
86 270
03 264
90 265
83 250
89 261
88 261
9¢ 258
92 267
88 259
74 257
&8 255
85 251,

579
2015
780.5

579

199.9

7789

571
197.5
768.5

566
197.1
763.1

561
194.1
753.1

561
193.4
754.4

559
194.8
753.8

560
193.6
753.6

556

552

552

551

551

550

549

549

549

548

548

547

547
545
542
541
540
539
539
534
533
531
530
520
528
528
525
524




37
38
35
4(
41
42
43
44
43
4¢
47

215
78

20 -

231

52
83
219

61,

134
132

Lyna Thomas QLD 95 91 88274 80 83
Margaret Kennedy ACT 81 91 86258 82 &0
Sandra Greig QLD 9] 89 83268 &9 B4
Kate Harper QLD 81 82 87250 81 9l
Lesley Hommonnay NSW g7 79 90256 &1 87
Cherie May NSW 84 92 9] 267 76 69
Wendy Adams QLD 80 81 79240 73 &7
Samantha Carter SA 85 86 853256 64 83
Robyn Pull NSW 85 84 90259.) 72 70
Heather Richardson ~ NSW 86 81 85252 66 89
Judy Richardson NSW 61 74 80215 B85 74
25m Womens Sport Teams
1~ Victoria
' o Annette Woodward 561
35 Lalita Yauhleuskaya 579
164 Linda Ryan 579
1719
2 West Australin
146 . Amanda McDonald 551
211 Caro! Tomeala 552
79 Pam McKenzie 571
1674
3 South Australia
185 Beverley Osbomne 325
37 Karen Hitchcock 561
153 -Margaret Thomas 552
1638
4 Qq-censlan_d
215 Lynn Thomas 509
68 Marcia Probert 550
806 Marianne Austin 559
1628
5  New South Wales
95 Marie Rydquist 547
85 DPetina Sward 549
32 Sue Guy 520
1625
6 Australian Capitel Territory _
38 Catherine Fettell 548
113 Jenny Gregory 549
78 Margaret Kennedy 505

© 1602

72
85

84
82
80
83
20
87
87
60
84

235
247
237
254
248
228
250
234
229
215
246

509
505
505
504
504
495
450
490
488
467
461




Junior Sport

WO -1 R th B Ly RS e

BB B DY e e s
—_ s s s
(83 [ )% ] — [} Y g} L. | (g9 th I [ S N ) : :

Open
210 David Wilson
224 Patrick Martin
87 Daniel Kolar
43 Gary Mullens
34 Dallas Coote
111 Tim Schofield
158 Christian Boyle
130 Deborah Moleman
128 Dale McLellan
176 Cameron Hancock
14 Aaron Porebski

174 Zaine Beaton

171 Daniel Mouritz

56 Philip Kroczek
105 Justin Woodward
229 Jim Barker

42 Chelsea Mullens
192 Elena Galizbovitch
102" Daniel Oldfield
133 Michelle Richardson
135 David Richardson
168 Sam McLelian

134 Heather Richdrdson

NSW 94
QLD 94
NSW 87
VIC 95
vIC 91
NSW )
VIC 84
NSW 91
QLD 95
ACT 87
WA 92
WA 88
WA )
WA 93
QLD 90
QLD 92
VIC 87
VIC 89
NT 76
NSW 82
NSW 88
QLD 87
NSW 86

o4
96
95
93
81
%4
o1
90
91
o4
86
91
90
90
85
94
87
86
82
o1
86
83
86

92 280
96 286
93 275
84 272
93 275
62 278
89 264
79 260
87 273
B8 269
89 267
o1 270
85 268
88 271
85 260
91 277
81 255
90 265
86 244
86 259
82 256
75 245
67 239

Junior Sport Teams

New South Wales
87 Daniel Kolar
210 David Wilson
111 Tim Schofield

Victoria
158 Christian Boyle
34 Dallas Coote
43 Crary Mullens

Queensland
128 Dale McLellan
229 Jim Barker
224 Patrick Martin

West Australia
171 Daniel Mouritz
56 Philip Kroczek
174 Zaine Beaton

Northern Territory
102 Daniel Oldfield

03
97
91
94
89
85
95
91
o)
88
96
83
89
86
89
85
00
94
)
86
81
84
89

555
562
548

1665

548
549
551

1648

543
530
558

1631

538
538
538

1014

517
517

96
1
o1
o1
o1
89
93
96
89
92
91
S
S0
94
o4
86
85
91
9z
g1
89
o3
79

83
84
98
94
o4
96
94
o8
3
92
85
95
91
87
92
82
94
72
89
88
86
84
93

282
272
280
279
274
270
284
285
270
272
272
268
270
267
275
253
269
257
273
255
256
261
261

562

558

555
551
549
548
548
545
543
541
539
538
538
538
535
530
524
522
517
514
512
506
500




Junior Air 40

Open

1 130 Deborah Moleman
21133 Michelle Richardson
3 190 Elena Galiabovitch
41221 »B.eIindaLear

. 51134 Heather Richardson
6 42 Chelsea Mullens
7 223 Leisa Whittaker

8 163 Anna Braganza

Junior Air 60

Open

1 1224 Patrick Martin

2 111 Tim Schofield

3 43 Gary Mullens-
128 Dale McLellan
34 Dallas Coote
171 Daniel Mouritz
158 Christian Boyle
135 David Richardson
229 -Jim Barker

10 210 David Wilson
11 87 Daniel Kolar
12 14 Aaron Parebski
13 176 Cameron Hancock
14 105 Justin Woedward
15 56 Philip Kroczek
16 174 Zaine Beaton
17 102 Danie! Oldfield
18 168 Sam McLeilan
19 136 Ian Richardson
20 5 Cody Randall

oo =1 O L A

NSW
NSW

vIC

wa
NSW
VIC

. QLD

QLD

QLD
NSW
viC
QLD
vIC
WA
VIC
NSW

QLD

NSW
NSW
WA
ACT
QLD
WA

© WA

QLD
NSW
TAS -

91
o2
91
94
94
88
89
92
o2
91
86
8%
B4
87

- 82

o0
82
24
78
68

93
90
83
84
90
85
88
74

10m Air Pistol Junior Teams - First 40 shots

1 Queeusland
128 Dale McLellan
229 Jim Barker
‘1224  Patrick Martin

2 New South Wales
210 David Wilson
13¢  Deborah Moleman
111 Tim Schofield

3 - Victoria
158 Christian Boyle
34 Dallas Coote
43  Gary Mullens -

368
354
376

1098

358
368
371

1097

365
362
366

1093

%4
22
89
92

87

83
93
S0
30
90
88
87
89
87

93

85
82
79
82
64

80 92 94 368
90 88 85 353
95 89 82 349
90 80 90 344
88 82 81 341
86 87 82 340
81 84 84 337
82 74 81 311
96 905 95 98 569
95 02 94" 93 558
95 91 90 94 550
oy 9] 92 85 349
91 90. §1 93 546
99 o1 92 87 . 541
90 93 84 .89 538
ol 87 88 8% 536
91 91 §2 88 5334
07 85 8% &8 334
ot 8% 88 90 531
gy 87 85 8% 526
8 8% 88 S0 525
9) 8 89 80 519
80 80 84 87 515
g6 82 87 84 514
8 81 81 85 497
83 76 83 87 492
76 - 63 72 4. 445
72 68 70 T4 416

4 : West A_ustralia

14  Aaron Porebski 352
1221 Belinda Lear 344
171 Daniel Mouritz 362
7 1058

Northern Territory
102 Daniel Oldfield 331
331




10m Mens Air

Open
1 214 Daniel Repacholi

3 212

4 222

6 213

9 36
10 104
11 47
12 224
13 162
14 150
15 24
16 230
17 101
18 108
19 193
20 41
21 208
22 53
23 89
24109
25 143
26 55
27 40
28 O3
20 23
30 144
31 46
52 131
33 -161
34 60
35 76
36 91
37 115
38 166
39 142
40 125

Steve Deller
Peter Schultz

Ken Green
David Moore

Greg Schultz
John Lisiewicz
Bruce Favell

Phillip Adams
Ben Sandstrom
Bruce Quick
Patrick Martin
David J Chapman
David Porter
Reggie Godbolt
Frank Stanfield
Teng Shang
Shane Bland
Adrian Varcoe
Justin Toohey
Andrew Scougall
Jose Iglesias
Roy Facey

Mike Giustiniano
Rod Lavell
Maicolm Geale
Peter Larsen
Paul Petrak

Yim Cruise

Les Moncrieff
Wayne Hartley
Craig Richardson
Tan Richards
Alex Kupke
Noel Ryan
Mahosort Vijabund
Brenton White
Aaron Ryder
Simon Curyer
Paul Webster

vIC
10.5

VIC
8.6

SA
80

QLD
- 86

Shoot Off 103
NEW
0.6

Shoot Off 0.1
: SA
10.7

QLD
9.7

QLD
6.7

NSW
QLD
VIC
QLD
SA
SA
© SA
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
ACT
VIC
vIC
QLD
WA
ACT
TAS
QLD
QLD
QLD
VIC
QLD
NSW
NT
QLD
- VIC
QLD
SA
WA
SA
NSW

9.9

10,1 510,

8.9

93
9.8

94
8.5

94

9.9 10.2

94

104 107 9.1

05

97, 9.6 10.0

10.5

10.1

o4

2.9 103

9.6

8.1

93
9.0

96
84

92
96
95
94
91
97
92
01
a1
97
93
92
93
94
92
92
94
o1
95
93
93

90
95

80
88
90
93

- 93

91
94
21
93

97

9.7
99
ic4

93
1N

95

10.1

94
8.9

94
9.4

96
7.5

97

9.0

92
95
86
D4
94
94
94
95
95
92
97
96
90

S92

97

o8
.80

89
91,

92
04
o1
97
g0
91
06
95
a0
93
91
20
90

06 96 97
8.9 96 107 102
96 95 97
o1 101 10.1 102
96 97 97
09 105 98 9.7
g6 9 95
g9 90 9.1 6.2
97 95 98
97 10,1 0.1 84
o6 92 95
10,9 85 83 10.0
95 95 98
10.2 9.2 10.7 105
94 95 92
95 105 10,1 9.8
97 95 95
96 91 96
95 95 93
90 95 95
97 97 9]
08 94 Ot
91 55 96
98 04 93
94 93 96
03 96 91
95 0] 93
94 94 95
92 95 9
94 91 93
93 o0 94
93 97 9%
92 95 92
04 96 94
92 94 92
93 93 .93
04 92 91
94 95 96
95 94 9]
94 96 93
95 91 9%
05 03 88
90 92 94
95 . 89 0]
92 93 92
93 92 89
95 92 02
94 89 95

96

10.7

97
9.2

97
9.6

97
9.0

93
16.0

96
9.7

G2
10.0

93
8.0

95
91
!
96
94
90
D5
92
93
o3
92
90

97
96 .

94

84
95
54

94

g3
93
o1
30
94
93
93
91
94
g1

92

81
90

577

89.9
676.9
578
96.8
674.8
574
96.2
670.2
573
95.1
668.1

572
96.1
668.1

567
98.2
665.2
569
855
664,5
568
91.1
659.1
566
565
565
564
564
564
563
563
562
562
561
561

560
560
560
560
558
558
558
557
557
557
557
556
555
5355
555
552
552
551
551
551




41 77 John Kennedy ACT 90 93 93 94 92 g9 551
42 1156 Peter Fiori WA 89 89 90 93 .92 985 549
43 71 Graeme Nicholls WA B8 54 95 9b o0 92 549
44 57 Derek Stock Wa 93 91 93 87 é4 o1 549

45  30- Leo Caratti WA 93 85 94 93 B8 954 . 548

46 123 John Renfree QLD 90 SC 52 91 89 94 546
47 157 Peter Ryder WA 90 90 93 90 91 92 546
48 12 Lucas Finken VIC ‘85 92 9] ‘92 92 93 545
45 140 David Stebbing NSW B2 92 91 91 97 92 545
50 127 Chris Parslow QLD 92 89 93 94 981 86 545
51. 33 Bob Dowling © NSW 93 93 89 92 92 85 544
52 112 Trevor Schofield NSW 87 88 S0 90 93 95 543
53 31 Steve Guy NSW B2 85 95 92 90 85 543
54 186 Stevan Strawbridge NT 90 94 B6 85 90 95 541 .
55 173 Campbell Morrison SA 2 88 91 .52 B8 BB 539
56 218 Alian Skeiton QLD .90 88 95 91 90 85 539
57 59 Chris Harding NT - 8% 92 87 91 87 83 538
58 203 Toni Pinzger “QLD S0 89 93 90 87 &9 538
59 20 David Hartshorn WA 90 93 86 86 94 8B 537
60 109 Stephen Koreny VIC §3 85 94 .02 8 S0 536
&1 7 Bruce Tutty NSW 89 92 8% B7 8§ 90 535
62 BB Travers Coward QLD 8 S0 91 81 &4 80 532
63 181 Russell Stephen QLD 97 83 B6 90 88 88 532 i
64 51 Ray Gray NSW g 84 82 95 90 91 531
65 147 Peter Heuke QLD 9 90 85 87 90 88 530
66 205 Daniel Spain NSW : g8 84 03 098 81 85 529
g7 62 John Donnellan NSW 86 90 85 S50 90 86 527
68 152 Thomas Afford SA 87 87 S0 91 8 83 525
69 44 Laurie Mullens ViC ' . 87 85 89 88 86 88 524
70 183 Genry Butler- VIC 89 85, 92 87 B85 86 524
71 188 Goran Jesic. NSW 88 84 86 86 86 93 523
72 22 Col Farquharson NT 85 8¢ 91 85 85 89 521
73 207 Richard Tjiong NSW 82 8 91 8 88 82  52]
74 35 Bob Campbel QLD s0 88 89 88 82 86 513
75 138 GaryBuchaman QLD 56 8 8 8 88 79 512
76 28 Kevin Greig QLD 87 83 81 8% 87 84 510
77 170 Bill Cullis NSW 87 §3 81 .84 79 92 - 506
78 154 Jim Alford Qb %0 52 86 & 80 85 501
79 202 . Don Cossins QLD 84 78 8% 77 88 81 489
§0 119  David Robson QLD 81 81 8¢ 78 76 78 474 |
81 129 lan Ross VIC 75 8§ 76 79 T8 76 470 : "
82 58 Doug Guoldsworthy WA 79 77 81 71 8 72 460
83 175 David Chapman SA 87 92 85 9 0 0 273
. : ~ 5 Australian Capitol Territory
10m Mens Air Teams 3 MNew Sputh Wales 7 551
" ‘ 131 Craig Richardson 556 7 ]Ghi? Keanedy - 561
: C . =41 Justin Toohey
1 Victoria - 64 David Moore - 572 558
: . 143 Rod Lavell
47 . Bruce Quick 565 36 Phillip Adams 566 1670
214 Daniel Repacholi 577 1694 6 West Ausiralia o
10 Steve Dellar 578 . ] 30 L.eo Caratti 548
1720 4 Queensiand n ' 1@9 Mike Giustiniano 560
104 Ben Sancstrom -+ 563 116 Peter Fios 549
2 South A_ustraliﬂ 26 John Lisiewicz 569 . §657
150 David Porter 564 40 PeferLarsen 558 :
212 Peter Schultz 574 1692 7 Northern Territory
108 Shane Bland 562 50 Chris Harding 538
1700 161 Ian Richards 565
541

186 Steven Strawbridge -
1634




10m Womens Air

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
io
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
- 27
28
29
30
31
32
13
34
35
36
37
38
39

40-

41

35

157

164

145

79
228
133

211
155
151
68
95
37
121
49
32
180
85
80
146
67
90

113
45

16
215
185
206
182

63

75
221
184

61

117

219
217
110

Lalita Yauhieuskaya
Dina Aspandiyarova
i.inda Ryan

Tulie Duriks

Annette Woodward
Pam McKenzie
Emma Riella
Michelie Richardson

Carol Tomcala
Irene Charlton
Ann Potter '
Marcia Probert -
Marie Rydquist
Karen Hitchcock
Dannielle Moleman
Linda Jekel
Sue Guy

Peta Stephen
Petina Sward
Marianne Austin
Amanda McDonald
Sharyn Petersen
Crystal Mozes
Catherine Fettell
Jenny Gregory

Joy Mullens

Lestey Hommonnay
Kathryn Woodward
Lynn Thomas
Beverley Osborne

~ Michie Spain

Emilia Alvarenga
Cheryl Moore.
Kerry Ryan
Belinda Lear

Kimbertey Chapman

Robyn Pull
Bronwyn Lound
Samantha Carter
Raelee Simpson
Una Rossetto

VIC
9.5

VIC
9.8

vIC
9.6

QLD
10.2

VIC
9.7

WA
89

VIC
100

NSW
82

WA

VIC
QLD
Qd
NSW
SA
NSW
WA
NSW
QLD
NSW
QLD
WA
QLD
NSW
ACT
ACT
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD
SA
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
WA

NSW
QLD
SA

QLD
NSW

8.9

18.5

9.2

9.7

8.1

10.5

9.6

9.1

87

10.5

10.4

10.0

9.7

8.7

10.0

2.6

98
21 98

93
94 B9

95
10,5 10.2

94
105 9.1

93
88 9.5

94
108 95

o2
102 4l

95
107 9.2

91
93
92
94
94
90
94
88
90
91
52
90
89
9
95
92
85
95
93
87
90
87
89
84
87
91
90
87
86
90
81
88
78

97
2.0

97
10.7

96
9.7

06
9.6

97
9.3

80
10.0

g3
8.2

90
10.4

95
91
96
93
92
o1
89
95
91
92
86
91
02
90

88

91

- 92

87
o1
91
90
86
86
86
90
9
88
85
94
86
84
90
89

57 96
106 7.8 84 105

95 93
100 9.8 101 10.1

94 94
10,0 92 94 956
95 93
106 73 96 8.7
96 05
95 92 7.8 100
93 96
94 102 102 10.5
94 .94
99 86 97 95
95 64
80 90 83 100
95 92
89 97
52 90
87 95
91 90
%2 92
94 87
g8 92
01 o1
89 89
91 90
91 87
85 02
87 91
8 87
o0 85
g8 92
90 85
87 85
84 93
84 90
g8 92
85 92
91 91
86 89
82 88
%0 84
g8 90
84 86
89 85
92 88
81 86
89 86

388
93.3
4813
378
99.8
477.8
379
97.8
476.8
- 378
95.3
4733
381
916
472.6

373 -

98.7
471.7
373
94.8
467.8
374
92.5
466.5
373
370
370
369
367
365
364
363
363
361
359
359
358

358 -

358

358

357
357
356
355
354
353
352
352
352
352
352
350
350
350

345 -

345
342




42
4
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51

52

53

231
134
29

141

177
194
139

78
132

52

153
83

Kate Harper

QLD
Heather Richardson - NSW
Sandra Greig QLD
Sandra Stebbing NSW
Sharon Hancock ACT
Cathy Hunt QLD
Lynda Buchanan QLD
Margaret Kennedy ACT
Judy Richardsort NSW
Cherie May NSW
Margaret Thomas 'BA
‘Wendy Adams QLD

~ 10m Womens Air Teams

1 Victoria
9 Annette Woodward -
35 Lalita Yauhleuskaya
164 Linda Ryan

2 West Australia 7
146 Amanda McDonald
211 Carol Tomcala
' 79 Pam McKenzie

3 New South Wales
-121 Dannielle Moleman
95 Marie Rydquist
32 Sue Guy

4 Queensland
215 Lynn Thomas
68 Marcia Probert
180 Peta Stephen

5 Australian Capitol Territory -
" 38 Catherine Fettell
113 Jenny Gregory
78 Margaret Kennedy

6 .South Australia
185 Beverley Osbormne
37 Karén Hitchcock
153 Margaret Thomas

83
86
84

-85

77
78
84
84
82
84
83
80

29
84
88 -
88
84
86
81
84
85
82
81
73

- 381

338
379

1148

358
373
373

1104

364
367
363

1094

354
369
361

1084

358
357
333

1043

353
365
328

1046

86
86

.84
81

87
85
87
80

86

B3

.84

84

83
84
83
84

. 88

86
83
85
80
83
80

341
340
339
338
336
335
335
333
333
332
328
326




50m Pistol

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Open
1 214 Daniel Repacholi

64

10

36

224

213

47

116-

222

26
108
143

71
162
150
101
230
199

40

53
212
104

95
175
24
208
131
30
193
123
91
51
115
161
77
5%

55
187
49

Dav.id Moare
Steve Deller
Phillip Adams
Patrick Martin
Greg Schultz

Bruce Quick

Peter Fiori

Ken Greeﬁ
John Lisiewicz
Shane Bland
Rod Lavell

* GGraeme Nicholls

David 1 Chapman
David Perter
Tong Shang
Frank Stanfield
Mike Giustiniano
Peter Larsen

Julio Iglesias

Peter Schultz
Ben Sandstrom

Marie Rydquist
David Chapman
Reggie Godbolt
Andrew Scougall
Craig Richardson
Leo Caratti
Adrian Varcoe
Paul Webster

Mahosort Vijabund'

Ray Gray
Brenton White
Tan Richards
Johr Kennedy
Chris Harding
Bruce Tutty
Malcolin Geale
Dragoljub Jesic
Linda Jeke!

VIC
- 10.0

NSW
8.5
ViC
' 9.4

NSW

9.0

QLD
9.6

SA
10.2

VIC
9.1

WA
© 83

QLD
QLD
SA
ACT
WA

.S_A

SA -
NSW
QLD
WA
QLD

- VIC

SA
QLD

NSW
SA
SA
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
SA
NT
ACT
NT
NSW
TAS
NSW
WA

9.6

89

10.3

9.9

7.7

94 .

8.2

A

95
87 88

93
86 5.9

91
104 105

91
80 8l

85
90 73

90
7.2 105

87
82 95

85
7.6 9.6

87
89
85.
92
87
90
91
88
93
93
86
85
85
83

86 .

84
95
85
83
86
85
83
85
79
88
86
88
85
79
86
82
84

94
9.2

92
9.4

89
9.9

89
10.1

38
9.4

94
5.3

89
8.6

04
8.3

93
91
92
77
S0
89
56
83
86
86
91
86
85
89

91
85

88 |

82
87
87
92
84
S0
8l
86
85
83
85
91
82
76
86

92 87 92
96 9.6 39 108
9 92 90
10,1 88 84 92
92 90 90
100 105 95 84
91 93 88
01 80 90 86
93 87 90
94 92 93 105
87 89 96
88 67 105 56
91 o1 91
102 91 102 89
90 85 92
97 i02 95 90
g0 87 91
89 90 89
gS 92 92
90 93 84
90 89 88
84 87 91
85 88 92
g7 87 91
82 89 BG
92 03 88
91 87 85
95 90 82
85 84 90
8 88 B9
89 8 82
93 91 86
g5 85 719
90 89 82
87 86 89
g3 91 84
87 85 82
87 88 86
85 89 87
83 8B 85
g 81 79
87 88 85
o0 87 83
o2 81 88
77 91 80
81 88 80
89 86 84
g 77 8l

95
8.5

92
5.4

92

0.1

92
82

3y

9.0

85
6.9

89

9.2

9N
7.3

89
88
84
94
86
88
85
92
92
76
87
87
94
85

88
81
87
90
85
84
84
86

78

95
86
77
76

75

87
]
84
83

555
93.7
648.7
555
o 9l2
646.2
544
99.0
643.0
544
20.0

- 634.0

542
90.4
632.4
541
89.1
630.1
538
91.2
629.2
538
86.8
624.8..
536
536
533
530
530
529
529
528
528
528
527
525
523
523

522
520
519
518
517
515
515

514
514
511

508
508
507
506
505
502
501

500




4t
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
Sl
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
" 62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

205
60
109

57,

31
181
62
189

166 -

132

173,

197
146
39

140
88

20
147
23

145

206

186

141
202
123

22
170
58
119

154

114
52
6
203
198
207

Daniel Spain

Alex Kupke
Stephen Koreny
Derek Stack

Steve Guy

TRussell Stephen
John Donnellan
Vojimir Jesic
Aaron Ryder
Thomas Afford
Campbell Morrison
Simon Perkins
Amanda McDenald
Bob Campbell
David Stebbing
Travers Coward
David Hartshorn
Peter Heuke

Jim Cruise

Jutie Dunks -
Michie Spain
Stevan Strawbridge
Sandra Stebbing
Ton Cossins-

John Renfres

Col Farquharson .
Bill Cuilis -

Doug Goldsworthy
David Robson

Jim Alford

Doug Gregory
Cherie May
‘Wayne Randall
Toni Pinzger
Andrew Grimshaw
Richard Tjiong

Junior

1224
43
171
56
210
135
105
5

Patrick Martin
Gary Mullens
Dantel Mouriz ‘
Philip Kroczek
David Wilson
David Richardson
TJustin Woodward
Cody Randall

NSW
QLD
vIC

WA

NSW
QLD
NSW

NSW

WA
SA

SA .

QLD
WA
QLD
NSW
QLD
WA
QLD
QLD
QLD
NSW
NT

NSW.

QLD
QLD

NSW
WA
QLD
QLD
ACT
NSW
TAS
QLD
WA

CNSW -

QLD

VIC
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
QLD
TAS

81
83
82
75
o1
78
oC
84
81
83
84

23
80
83
87
82
88
20
82
71
77
80
79
72

72
75
86
77
58
69
66
79
80

94
87
79
75
80
67
68
61

78
91
88
83
85
77
68
82
83
78
79

79

78
81
85
87
77
81
79
84
71
67
6
80
74

75
65
73
70
77
72
70
60
80

90

87
76
87
82
78
77
67

g8

88
82
85
85
88
84
87
84
B2
74

85

84
86
80
81
B4
77
89
71
86
81
74
75
78

72

74

71
72
67
78
77
69.
66

88
88
B4
69
78
68

7

65

87
81
89
82
75
81
83
85
81
87
88
87
78
86
85
84

82 -

83
71
68
87
83
82
79
74

6
75
75
66
85
77
64
60

84
84
81
81
75
63
76
66

85
79
86
85
83
87
86
7%
78
77
85
83
81
77
76
73
79
82
83
5
78
32
74

. 68

Bet

77
71
64
75
75
49
75.
71

92

76
82

79
74
79
69
64

81
77
72
88
79
84
84
78
86
85
82

75

87
8D
80
73
79
71
73
83
74
75
76
80
79

74

79
o7

75

63
78
67
73

87
81
75
83
83
82

63
59 -

500
499
499

498 .

408
495
495
495
493
492

492 .

492
491
490

489 .
485

483
482

481

469
467
465
462

461
461.

446
439
436

435
425

423
419

412
226

535
503
477
474
472
437
429
382




. 50m Pistol Teams

Victoria
47 Bruce Quick
214 Daniel Repacholi
10 Steve Deller

New South Wales
- 64 David Moore
36 Phillip Adams
101 Tong Shang

Queensland
26 John Lisiewicz
224 Patrick Martin
40 Peter Larsen

South Australia
150 David Porter
212 Peter Schultz
108 Shane Bland

West Australia
30 Leo Caratii
199 Mike Giustiniano
116 Peter Fiori

Northern Territory
59 Chris Harding
161 1an Richards
186 Steven Strawbridge

7  Australian Capitol Territory
114 Doug Gregory
77 John Kennedy
143 Rod Lavell

538
555
544
1637

555
544 -
528

1627

536
542
527

1605

529
523
533

1585

515
528
538

1581

506
508
465

1479

423
507
530

1460




1- 122 Dean Brus - NSW 246 142 147 100 635
2 165 Chris Winterhalter VIC 244 143 147 ag 632
3 11 Max Wray . WA 246 144 142 oB 630
4 226 Dom Ciccotosto WA 245 .139 146 96 626
5 72 Tony Drabsch NeW 241 140 141 98 620
6 92 TRoss Stieler QLD 238 133 146 100 617
7 100 Peter Knowlton QLD 235‘f144 139 95 617
8 137 Glen Flett QLD 240 };32 145 o8 6Lb
9 21 Joe Doherty VIC 241 134 143 93 €13
10 148 Harry Thomas QLD 236 139 14l 96 612
11 98 Jamie Longbottom QLD 239 134 149 90 612
12 30 Leo Caratti WA 244 133 145 S0 612
13 103 Gary Coppola SA 238 133 147 93 611
14 54 Ross Patching QLD 243 135 145 87 610
15 1 Greg Armstrong .. NSW 246 135 142 87 610
16 70 Max Wicks 2 NSW 240 129 143 97 609
17 25 Ralph Motton VIC 247 123 141 97 608
18 160 David Gay NT 240 136 140 92 608
19 13 Tony Picker NsW 235 132 141 99 607
20 51 Ray Gray NSW 233 134 144 96 607
.21 ‘124 'Brett Sandman ViC 241 127 143 =13 607
22 169 Wayne Davis VIicC 238 139 144 85 6086
23 142 Simon Curyer SA 246 128 135 86 605
24 173 Campbell Morrison 1N 245 132 132 83 602
25 120 Frank Jerkovic WA 237 127 13% 94 597
26 216 John Wilson QLD 242 130 135 84 591
27 50 Glenn Pollock NSW 235 123 1386 ge 587
28 107 Chris Snook - NSW 230 125 137 a4 586 -
29 208 Andrew Scougall ViC 231 118 145 892 586"
30 64 David Moore NeW 239 136 133 70 584
3 82 Barry Cook QLD 237 114 135 94 580
32 97 Lance Kippin QLD 228 121 134 93 576 -
33 126 Brett Foster oLp 223 124 136 92 SUS
34 - 48 . Bob Mcore . QLD 232 102 . 138 a7 568
35 - 149 Ray Andrews WA ‘231 116 136 B6 569
36 196 Les Malawkin oLD 221 120 135 80 566
37 22 (ol Farquharson: NT 221 120 136 89 566
38 24 Reggie Godbolt SA 237 102 131 83 563
“3a 56 Brian Harvey . WA 235 105 126 83 559
40 65 Dennis Millar NT 219 112 134 83 548
41 49 Linda Jekel WA 213 113 137 g4 547
42 144 Les Moncrielf VIC 236 114 115 80 545
43 27 Jimmy Wright yIc 229 91 136 79 533
44 186 Stevan Strawbridge Nt 163 87 123 95 468
45 52 Cherie May NsW 218 71 101 &5 455
Service 25 Teams
1 West Australia ‘South Australia
Dom Ciccotesto 626 Campbell Morrison 602
Leo Caratti 612 Gary Coppola 611
Max Wray 630 Simon Curyer 605
1868 , 1818
) Mew Scuth Wales 1642 Northern Territory
Dean Brus 635 Col Farquharson 566
Greg Armstrong 610 David Gay - 608
Tony Drabsch 620 Stevan Strawbridge 468
1865 1642
3 Victoria
chris Winterhalter 632
Joe Doherty 613
608

rRalph Motton

Sarvice 25

1853




25m Rapid Fire
 Open

1 162 David J Chapman

oo -3

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

47

41

60

12

55
112
69
33
51
169
36
77
212
64
186
76
144
199
208
24
147
7

193

114
152
101
131
102
197
39
171

115

57
220
49
218
149
22
48
154
123

Bruce Quick

Bruce Favell

Justin Tochey

Alex Kupke

Lucas Finken

Malcolmt Geale
Trevor Schofield
Peter BEdgoumbe
Bob Dowling
Ray Gray -
Wayne Davis
Phillip Adams
John Kennedy
Peter Schutiz
David Moore

8.8
8.9

8.5
8.8

10.4
10.2

9.9
8.5

5.4
9.7

9.9
8.6

Stevan Strawbridge

Noel Ryan

Les Moncriefl
Mike Giustiniano
Andrew Scdugall
Reggie Godbolt
Peter Heuke
Graeme Nicholls
Adrian Varcoe
Doug Gregory
Thomas Afford
Tong Shang
Craig Richardson
Daniel Oldfield
Simon Perkins
Bob Campbeil
Daniel Mouritz
Brenton White
Derek Stock
Alex Taransky
Linda Jekel

Allan Skelton
Ray Andrews
Col Farquharson
Bab Moore

Jim Atford

John Renfree

SA
10.1 103
106 94

Vvic
80 9.2
55 39

QLD
97 1.1
104 107

ACT
92 10.5
9.7 9l

QLD
105 9.6
84 0.7

VIC
104 10.6
78 9.2

TAS

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

VIC

NSW

ACT

SA

NSW

NT

VIC

VvIC

WA

VvIC

SA

QLD

WA

NEW

ACT
SA

NSW

NSW

NT

QLD

QLD

WA

SA

WA

SA

WA -

QLD

WA

NT
QLD

QLD

QLD

98 99
85 96 473
85 107 48.1
97 97
73 98 42.8
9.3 88 453
05 94
10,1 83 456
85 9.7 505
97 95
80 B3 46.1
93 10 43.6
96 96
71 81 409
82 97 45.7
94 95
92 B.6 487 .
102 104 46.2
97 96
a2 9l
97 94
go 90
93 97

o2 83~

97 95
90 90
92 86
97 85
05 90
o5 84

97 B9.

87 94
95 92
95 86
90 81
95 91
093 88
86 86
05 86
80 88
84 86
80 79
88 90
91 . 84
89 72

69 93

73 78
87 83
o1 71
87 83
8o o1
87 &8
Bl 84
76 T4
B8 85

86 283
28 98
74 9%
91 285
8.9 104
80 96
g4 283
92 102
106 8.2
86 278
9.1 90
93 9.4
86 278
101 9.4
85 95
80 278
97 5.0
85 00
84 277
88 271
90 281
89 268
85 275
89 266
73 265
87 267
79 257
79 261
86 272
88 267
76 262
80 261
87 274
84 265
86 257
71 257
73 254
80 252
69 250
79 256
84 254
67 235
61 239
77 252
83 244
81 243
81 232
60 235
78 240
62 232
83 263
63 238
59 224
70 220
48 221

97
9.7
9.3

98
8.0

104

96
8.3
9.2

97
7.7

103

94

9.4
10.0
85
10.3
10.5

94

93
95

04.

95
88
90
90
91
95
89
95
9N
95
36
78
87
91
o3
o1
89
85
o0
91
87
91
95
91
93
o1
82
86
89
89
89
54
86

96
9.6
10.2
95
7.9
89
93
9.6
8.2
96
10.3
88
93
9.4
9,5
99
10.0
0.0
93
a4

94

o0
91
90
o4
86
87
8%
85
93
92
90
88
90
91
o3
83
90
94
81
B4

88
93

84
88
83
80
93
87
88
a0
89
85
79

79

" o3

286

10.1 48.1
104 472

93

286

10.0 452
103 47.2

88

217

9.0 46,3
102 46.4

90

283

106 46.7
77 45.5

87

274

62 445
10.5 48,0

86

280

104 454
107 29.7

86
89
75
90
75
91
86
87
o4
84
83
74
78
77
72
86
84
78
86
83
82
85
74
87
30
69
66
67
73
67
76
76
37
60
71
70
53

273
276
264
274
261
269
270
263
272
268
257
262
261
262

246

254
262
262
262

264

265
251
248
266
260
244
249
246
255
251
245
250
216

238

245
243
218

569

1907

759.7
571
180.5
751.5
" 560
188.8
748.8
561
181.9
742.9
552
179.1
7311
558
170.0
728.0
550
547
545
542
536

535

535
530
529
529
529
529
523
523
520
519
519
519
516
516
515
507
. 502
501
499
496
493
489
487
486
485
482
479
476
469
463
439

bt S




44 202 Don Cossins QLD B9 Bl avZey 43 fl 02 1Yo 44D
45 62 John Donnellan NSW 10 74 79163 90 86 76 252 415
46 119 David Robson QLD 64 80 55199 64 B8O 57 201 400
47 58 Doug Goldsworthy WA 60 30 20119 50 677 31 148 267
4% 109 Stephen Koreny VvIC g3 72 63218 0 O 0 O 218
DNF 192 Shane Wild QLD 94 82 68 244 86 O 0 86 330
DSQ 89 Roy Facey QLD
Junior _
1 87 Daniel Kolar - NSW 90 91 84265 95 91 B6 272 537
9 158 Christian Boyle VIC g3 o0 82265 88 86 93 267 3532
3 34 Dallas Coote YIC 93 85 81259 85 87 80 252 3511
4 14 Aaron Porebski WA 93 84 74251 92 93 74 259 510
5 1171 Daniel Mouritz WA 85 85 B4 254 88 94 72 254 508
6 43 GaryMullens vIC 03 B3 72248 95 87 64 246 4%
7 111 Tim Schofieid . NSW ' o5 86 63244 90 92 57 230 483
8 1102 Daniel Oldfield NT B5 86 87258 84 52 70 206 464
9 42 Chelsea Mullens VIC 86 60 47193 87 79 51 217 410
10 136 lanRichardson NSW 50 82 43184 -8% 69 51 208 392
25m Rapid Fire Teams
1 Victoria ‘ .
. o ¢ Northern Territory
47- Bruce-Quick 571
12 Lucas Finken 558 22 Col Farquharson 476
76 Noel Ryan §n0 102 Daniel Oldfield 501
Y . 186 Steven Strawbridge 529
1658 . 1506
Australinn Capitol Territory
114 Doug Gregory - 516 7 Queensland
17 Johr,l K;qnedy 330 60 Alex Kupke 557
J Justin Toohey 261 8§ Bruce Favell 560
1607 . 1112
New South Wales
33 Bob Dowling T s42
64 David Moore 529
36 Philiip Adams 535
' 1606
South Australia
115 Breaton White 489
162 David J Chapman 569
69 Peter Bdgcumbe 545
' 1603
West Australia
171 Dantel Mouritz 493
71 Graeme Nicholls 519
199 Mike Giustiniana 523

1535




25m Centre Fire

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
o

11

12

13
14
15
16
. 17

18-

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
4
A7
48
49
50
51
52
53

Open

162
84
33

199
47
64

143
36
76

112

212

169
77
55
72
51

115

122

166

186

175
53

230

108
46
60
69

142

101

172

193

156

187
40

208
57

192
30
125
147
93
109
31
144
181
24
127
173
218
23
149
71
62

David J Chapman
John Strazzari
Bob Dowling
Mike Giustiniano
Bruce Quick '
David Moore
Rod Lavell

 Phillip Adams

Noel Ryan
Trevor Schofield
Peter Schultz
Wayne Davis
John Kennedy
Malcolm Geale
Tony Drabsch
Ray Gray
Brenton White
Dean Brus
Aaron Ryder

Stevan Strawbridge

Travid Chapman
Jose Iglesias
Trank Stanfield
Shane Bland
Wayne Hartley
Alex Kupke
Peter Edgoumbe
Simon Curyer
Tong Shang
John Ingold
Adrian Varcoe
Tom Fulton
Dragoliub Jesic
Peter Larsen
Andrew Scougé.ll
Derek Stack

Shane Wild
Leo Caratti
Paul Webster
Peter Heuke
Paul Peatrak
Stephen Koreny
Steve Guy

Les Monecrieff
Russell Stephen
Reggie Godbolt -
Chris Parslow

Campbell Morrison

Allan Skelton
Jim Cruise

Ray Andrews
Graeme Nicholls
John Donnellan

SA
QLD
NSW
WA
vIC
NSW
ACT

NSW

VIC
NSW
SA
vIC
ACT
TAS
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
WA
NT.
SA
vIC
QLD
SA

QLD

QLD
SA
SA
NSW

NSW .

NSW.
QLD
NSW
QLD
VIC
WA

WA
NSW
QLD
QLD
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD
SA
TQLD
SA -
QLD
QLD
WA
WA
NSW

QD

99
97
91
92
93
98
95
95
93
95
90

96

92
93
91
96
93
03
93
92
o3
98
91
98
95
97
92

- 90

94
95

97

95

04

%0
o2

- 01

93

&9
93
88
9z
95
90
94
92
88
88
95
90
88

90

96

85

93
98
96
92
96
o3
95

94

o4
93
92
94

08’
96

o7
96
92
o2
01
98
o4
94
94
97
93
91
89
92
93
03
92
96
95
93
o3
89

90

92
o8
o7
90
93
91
94
o0
92
93
95
93
92
95
96

95

95 287
96 291
09 286
98 282
93 282
95 286
93 283
96 285
06 283
99 287
94 276
96 286
94 284
92 281
04 282
94 286
94 279
96 283
94 278

‘90 280

95 282
95 287
96 281
98 293
92 280
96 284
91 272
98 280
95 284

95 283

92 281
98 289
95 254
93 276
96 281

‘93 273

94 277

196 277

94 285
91 276
95 277
93 281
91 272
91 279
03 275
91 271
o1 272
93 283
92 280
92 272
88 273
94 286
95 275

98
o4
97
97
98
97
94
97
08
96
97
90
89
94
95
92
9]
93
92
o4

90

89

93

88
94
95
96

.94

92
91
95
88
90
90
o1

.90

83

89
88
03
o0
95
o4
935
88
92
86
84
95
85
88
80
85

98
94
93
98
98
96
98
95
91
97
97
o8
96
96
96
04
98
93
05
91
94
o1
92
85
o1
83
97
94
92
91
90
86
9]
91
88
90

94
92
92
84
92
81
o1
79
92
88
88
88
87
90
87
83
82

97
o8
98
96
95
94
96
94
96
88
97
93
97
95
93
93
93
94
97
95
o3
92
92

92

92
94
91
88
88
90
88
S0
88
95

92

97

96
92
85
96

90

88
87
90
88
o1
95
86
78
9l
90
89
95

293
286
288

291

291
287
288
286
285
281
291
281
282
285
284
279
284
280
284
280
277
272
277
265
277
272

284

276
272
272
274
264
269

276

271
277

273
273
265
273
272
264
272

264

268
271
269
258
260
266
265
252
262

580
577
574
573
573
573
571
371
568
568
567
567
566
566
566
565
563
5a3
562
560
559

559

558
558
557
556

556

556
556
555
555
553
553
552

552

. 550

550
550
550
549

549
545
544
543
543
542
541
541
540
538
538
538
537




54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74

75
76
77
78
79
80
DNF
DNF
DSQ

wh o W b e

88
94
131
207
103
189
152
27
150
154
01
28
44
59
220
. 20
22
188

123
114
is
58
161
119
48
129
89
209
202

Travers Cowé.rd
Vince Cunningham

Craig Richardson

Richard Tjiong
Gary Coppola
Vojimir Jesic
’I‘hémaé Afford
Jimmy Wright
David Porter’
Jim Alford
Mahosort Vijabund
Kevin Greig-
Lzurie Mullens
Chris Harding
Alex Taransky
David Hartshorn
Co! Farquharson
Goran Jesic
Wayne Randall -
John Renfree
Doug Gregory
Bob Campbell
Doug Goldsworthy
Tan Richards
David Robson
Bob Moore
fanRoss
Roy Facey
Gary Green
Don Cossins

Junior

111
87
43

171

Tim Schofield
Daniel Kolar
Gary Mullens
Daniel Mouritz
Cody Randall

25m Centre Fire Teams

1  New South Wales

' 64 David Moore
36 Phillip Adams
72 Tony Drabsch

2 Victoria

47 Bruce Quick
76 WNoel Ryan
169 -Wayne Davis

3 South Australia

115 Brenton White
162 David J Chapman
69 Peter Edgoumbe

QLD
QLD
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
SA
VIC
SA

QLD -

QLD

QLD -

VIC
NT
SA

WA

NT
NSW
TAS
QLD
ACT
QLD
WA
NT
QLD
QLD

- VIC

QLD
NSW

QLD

NSW -

NSW

vVIC -’

WA
TAS

573
571 °
566

1710

573
568
567

1708

563
580
556

1699

91
S0
92
g8
90
88
.93
- 86
o7
85
90

86 -

81
o1
87
88
82
82
- 85
B8
- 89
85
87

91
83
77

71
87
92

o0

88

91
93
84

88

91

91
84
83
o2
94
87

93

20
Q0

86.

90
86
87
20
87
84
79
92
90
84
86

94

a1

79

72

93
90

o0
89
89
90
76

B4 263
o0 271
88 271
91 263
o1 264
86 266
88 275
86 259
89 279
86 261
03 273
00. 262
9D 261

82 259

86 260

93 271
.82 .

82 2351
79 247

88 252

80 260
87 266
80 258
85 258
95 280
87 251

82 238

70 213
88 268
o1 273

86 266
88 265

89 269
78 261

.78 238

West Australia

166 Aaron Ryder

" 30 Leo Caratti

199 Mike Giustiniang-

Queensiand
60 Alex Kupke

" 90

90
85
93
86
83

88
24
B5 |

87
78

.80

o1
78
90
86

86
89
84
70
81
72
76
78
70
37

18

89
86
82
86

56

40 Peter Larsen -
46 WayneHa.rtley

03
92
88
92
92
95
92
04
81
90
88
84
85

89

83
80

86

88
81
82
86

85

70
79
63
90

54

o7

84
94
79
67

Australian Capitol Territory

‘114 Doug Gregory
77 John Kennedy
143 Rod Lavell

Northern Territory

22 Col Farquharson

161

lan Richards

186 Stevan Strawbridge

o1
84
2
8%
93
91
78
90
82
88
85

87

84
90
83
77
93
89

8%

32
83
80
87
45
84

78

66

91
93
75
77
59

274
266
265
273
271
269
258
268
248
265
251
261
260

257
256
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